Approved Denied

Action taken 47’/ 22/02

Other:

Date of Council Action:

Verified by:
WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 02-20
TITLE: Contract Amendment for Hankal Construction, Inc., In The Amount

of $34,311 for Phase B Septage Facility Improvements.
COUNCIL MEETING DATE: April 22, 2002
e
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: %\Qj

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: April 12, 2002

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $34,311

Account No.: 31-55-591-860-36 Septage Facility Phase A & B

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The septage facility improvements are scheduled to be
complete by July 1st under this contract. The City is expecting to receive grant funding
for an emergency generator after July 1st. The contract amendment will allow the
contractor to complete the site work for the emergency generator along with the other
site work planned to close out their contract. The contract amendment also includes
the remaining items to finish the project, as follows:

1)-Electrical-Work-carried-overfrom-Phase-A $6,660
2) Piping and Electrical Modifications to Improve Operations $6,550
3) Spare Pump Seal $1,725
4) Site Work for Emergency Generator $19,376

Total $34,311
The project budget has sufficient funding for the contract amendment.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the Amount of $34,311.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 02-20
Page 1 of 1



